Great Eastern App Exclusive – 8% off Personal Accident Plans Consumer Promotion ("Promotion") Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Promotion from The Great Eastern Life Assurance Company Limited ("GELS") shall run between 1 November 2024 and 31 December 2024 (both dates inclusive) and is open to new and existing customers of GELS ("policyholders").
- 2. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Promotion, policyholders who purchase any of the plans as set out below (each a "Qualifying Plan", collectively "Qualifying Plans") via the Great Eastern App will enjoy 8% off their premium (individually a "Reward", collectively "Rewards"):-

Insurance Category	Qualifying Plans	Reward as a percentage of monthly premium / annual premium	Reward fulfillment method
Personal Accident Insurance	GREAT Protector Active GREAT Junior Protector GREAT Golden Protector Essential Protector Plus	8%	The 8% discount ¹ will be automatically applied for all purchases via the Great Eastern App

Note:

- ¹ Reward will be determined based on the total premiums payable with GST on the first year of policy coverage at the point of purchase via the Great Eastern App (whether monthly premium or annual premium) via the Great Eastern.
- 3. Each Qualifying Plan purchased via the Great Eastern App is eligible for the Reward. To be eligible, log in to the Great Eastern App to make the Qualifying Plan purchase.
- 4. This Promotion is not valid with any other offers or promotions held by GELS, unless otherwise specified by GELS.
- 5. GELS reserves the right to vary the terms and conditions or withdraw this Promotion at any time without prior notice. The decision of GELS on all matters relating to this Promotion shall be final and binding on all customers.
- 6. Notwithstanding anything herein, GELS has the absolute discretion to determine the eligibility of any person to participate in the Promotion. If GELS subsequently determines that a person is in fact not eligible, for any reason whatsoever, GELS may at its discretion, disqualify such person and recover/cancel the Reward(s) without prior notice.
- 7. The terms and conditions of this Promotion shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with Singapore law. The courts of Singapore shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any disputes arising from the terms and conditions, including the validity and enforceability thereof.